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; Development Processing
Balumore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

April 13, 2000

Mr. Ned Fowler

SCI Management L.P.
P.O. Box 130548
Houston, TX 77219-0548

Dear Mr. Fouwler

RE:  Zoning Verification, Gardens of Faith, 5598 Trumps Mill Road, 14 Election
District

Your letter to Mr. Jablon dated March 16, 2000 has been referred to me for reply.
No site plan information was included with your letter.

The above referenced propenty is currently zoned D.R.3.5. Enclosed, please find
a copy of a portion of Baltimore County zoning maps NE-6F and 6F.

Ycu may contact the Baltimore County Office of Planning at 401 Bosley Avenue,
‘Towson, Maryland 21204, (410) 887-3211 to discuss Master Plan considerations.

Cemetery use is permitted in the aforementioned zone by the grant of a Special
Exception from the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County. The proposed use
would be subject to the requirements of Sections 401 and 502 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). I have included information on the Special Exception
process.

17 the cemetery has existed prior to the inception of zoning regulations in
Baltimore County, which occurred in 1945, and the use has continued uninterrupted since
that date it may be considered as non-conforming. Non-conforming uses are subject to
the requirements of Section 104, B.C.Z.R. A search of the zoning records shows multiple
cases associated with this property. These cases include but are not limited to 2900-S,
65-23-SPH, 84-144-SPH, 94-13-SPHA, 95-332-SPH, and 96-249-A. I have included 2
copy of the order for the latter case. This is not to be considered the extent of zoning
history for this propenty. [t would be advisable 10 engage an attomney familiar with
Baltimore County zoning who can research the case files and assess the present and
potertial status of the property.
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Mausoleums are considered to be non-residential principal structures and are
subject to the requirements of Section 1B01.2.C.1.a, BC.ZR. A thorough assessment of
the zoning case history for this property may show zoning relief granted for setback and
design requiremenis.

Pursuant 1o Section 1B01.1.C.9, B.C.Z R. funeral establishments are permitted by
Special Exception in the D.R. zones. Setbacks are pursuant to Section 1B01.2.C.1.a,
B.C Z R. Residential transition area requirements as per Section 1B01.1.B.1. will apply.

All development within Baltimore County must have full development, zoning
and permit approval. You may contact the Office of Development Management at 111
West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, (410) 887-3335 for inquires
pertaining to site construction issues and the development approval process. You may
contzct the Office of Permits at the address above, (410) 887-3900 for building permit
applicalion requirements. 1am enclosing a copy of the zoning checklist requirements
non-residential properties for your use. Additionally, I am including information on how
10 purchase a copy of the B.C.Z.R. If you plan to develop in the county, it is strongly
advised vou ob:ain these regulations.

f wrust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
respensive to the request. 1f you need further information or have any questions, please
do nct hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Lloyd T. Moxley
Planner 11
Zoning Review
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ACME MARBLE & GRANITE CO.. INC. Q aico ot lonng s g b arry S
PO DRAWER 19928 NEW OREFANS, TOUISIANA 70179 501.817.6222 0114543283 June 7, 1978

S. ERIC DINENNA
Designers — General Contraclons ZONING COMMISSIONER
8 2
TOTAL MAUSOLEUM & GARDEN CRYPT DEVELapsWR1078 7 JTune 7, 1978 Based upon the above, the required sotbacks for any abovegrount

structure and/or grave or place of temporary or permanent interment,
along the westernmost outline of said property and along the southernmost

March 15, 1978 outline of said property bordering Trump Mill Road, must be 100 feet.

Acme Marble & Granite Co., Inc,

074’0:) ,\)' P.O. Drawer 19925 — h': Y:u have any further questions concerning this matter, please
Mr. S. Eric Dinenna New Orleans, Louisiana 70179 s sitate to contact either Mr, James E. Dyer, Zonlng Supervisor,
Zoning Commissioner o e,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Attention: Mr. Larry Shirley .
Powson, Maryland 21204 — Assistant Sales Engincer Veryfﬁly your-,/
e iifi"‘i'fp“ﬁ‘o‘:ﬁ"'“"” RE: Setback Requirements for a ;7 S Y
Baltimore, Maryland Propos:d Maussleum /. £ e
eservoir Road S. ERIC DI NENNA —
Dear Mr. Dinenna: ldth Election District Zoning Commissioner
I spoke with a Nr. Nick Commodari, the Zoning Coordinator, Dear Mr. Shirley: SED:JED:nr
on Marck 1, 1275 and requeste! the maximum sctback require=
ment.for a maugoleum structur: approximately 20' high by 70 Reference is made to your letter of March 15, 1978, requesting ; ce: Mr. George J. Martinak, De i
igh 8 3 A 5 puty Zoning Commissioner
long on Resdfrolr Road. This Suilding would be located in information as to the sctback requi fora 1 approxi- ‘/Mr. James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor

the Gardens of Faltn Cemetery. The porticn of Resefoir

Road we are concerned with 15 contained within the section mately 20 feet high by 70 feet long, to be situated adjacent to Reservoir

1 which runs from Trumps M1l Road to the Baltimore Beltway. Road.
4
Y ¥r. Comnodari Informed me the paximum setback requiremcnt Plcase be advised that a review of the zoning case files indicates
on Resevelr Road was 59" from where the property iine and that the Gardens ¢metery was the subject of a Special Excep lon
Y 2]
Shoulder of the road meet to the front of a proposed stricture. hearing, Case N& 2900 which was granted with restrictions by the
' Itlrl :2:: t; '{";.lm:z?c' ;Q:che;?iy X‘I‘Q\Il::a:hbzatiyou ““: ke then Zoning Comn T, Mr. Wilric H. Adams. Said restrictions
T tra dond b e f.:“wlremn: S Y eaae seit e include a requirement that "any building or structure and any grave or
toil free at 1-800-535-7036. i place of temporary or permanent interment should be required to have a
setback of at least 100 feet from the westeramost outline of said property,
Your coopcration and assistance in this matter 1s greatly . and of at least 100 fect from the southernmost outline of said property
appreclated. bordering an Trump Mill Road. "
Sincerely, 1 call to your attention the fact that the original Order established
3 minimum setback of 50 feet from the southernmost outline of said prop-
ACYR MARRLE & GR}",“'E co., INC, erty bordering Trump Mill Road. However, an Amended Order, written
~ apparently as a result of an appeal by the attorney for the protestants and
= subscquently dismissed, established a setback of at least 100 feet from
l'i'}' Spirley = " the southcrnmost outline of said property bordering on Trump Mill Road.
Assistant Sales Engineer
LS:cc h
cc: Mr. Larry Givler L
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sie H. Adams, Zoning Commissioner
1iings and Zoning Depariroat
\ashington Avenue

wson b, Jerylan

40€Z *305 € opy TUN sdwady

Re: Potition for specisl permit
ps i1l R
Ralotgh Tvenus

230 ft. 8. E

3 £,
1hth District

(5-0062)
35T a3

Dear 'r. Adams: i 5T A g ven umnmrn{
o e ~ Rt tonil e
B agreement of Cou."nl we wish to dismiss E: - agvised X iy an
the ajpeal pendin Ln'orn the Zoning Board of Appeals 4 mm 30, 1956 and expiring on March
on Thirsday, My 27, 19! : : S z ALl S

Yery truly yours, ; g

Nz Zontag Comd s tonar
O

e

L

John . Maguire
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At the hearing the applicant stated that he would agree to
3 restriction that the perait be raited upon condition that the lots
therein be restricted to white, Christian burial, and that t

tract shouldbe of the msmarial t70e", Wt no muments cther

than thomwiich are placed flat won und, T view of this
mt, 1t will be arered tha' these Festristions ba placed upon
7o

ax mg e applt
the perit b

coETRY,
Side

o
mpa Road 230 foot S alaigh Are.,
Lith District = William J. Sevard, Potitions

Atta

herato s a ¥ith the areas
overed by dota which have becn tranaferred to individwl overe
This plat shall be considered a part
rder accompanying this Opinion. Also
mezorandua showi: nusbers and sections of he
aze dolinsated on nal 4 Fat, vhich iat mall be

Ted to and a3 a part of tiis Opinion. Also
a part of this Opinton, iz 1ist showing nusber
the sections of said tract.

"n application for a Special Permit for use as
 canstary or bucial prouad of spseoriactely ore. pinired amd st t
throe (123) acres of groun! lying on the northerly aide of Trusp

M1 Road dn the Lith Klection Dintricts

Tha tastimny disciosed taat this mtire trest vas 1aid
out for cemetery purposes some twenty yvars ago, bc.’or the

passage of any of the zoning ordinances, Frior to 1939, some 1500 the acte a5 a nd.
Comatary lota vere disposed of by the then aimars of the peoparis. e e i S o Spm
The application for Special Permit does not include the n.u e i 2 y Count:

covered by the lots wiich were mold or otherwise transferred © “ h by ”" Kooy Comissionke ol Ba1aced i N*“
the fommer amers. The Zoning Comnissioner is advised by the lLav That the ap) of W: Savard cial

Departasat of the County and £inds as & fact that. the ~emars of il e the apgliiation o Wik Je Simed e n apacii),

22131900 03 oty b a veated TN o e th auae For Buria) Sy haria grobnty e ani sha samn S5 Wty granted T DT

ity subject to the restriciions set forth in the accompanying Opinione .

wing number

e PEEL g of s

tn07q Couny, ORDERED:

8 of Wl I, Sevard for 4 spocial
porty describod

round, be and the saxe
tions sut forth

swrround areas are not thickly settled; there are a

nusber of howes to the westerly side of the tract; and a Pt ey °’};= property iich the special perit : =70
nusber of residences on the southerly side of Trusp Mill Boad g ety = The pertion of the projurty which the spe.lial permit
across fram the tract in question,

ribed a3 follows:

i Yo theact id of Trump KULL Hoad bagiming 230 oot

It s fownd that the granting of the porait will b3

tho dratnage of vater thrrefrom to any TesEVOLT, sprine, wll or

atreas used for drinking pirposes by humansj that thers s not

exist within 300 foet of any cutline of said property any scnm, (v

Eospital, sanitariis or crpiumze; ad that thare ure not mo - &
500'perscns cesiding within a radis of 300 fest of the oute Re 50 foet,

slde Tinits of aaid traste It 18 Turther found tat the poantion g rvimces :;‘::1:‘?:;:*:,‘1.," ‘s;’»r.;

bl k2 degroes 4O minuta west 2937 foet 1ine and thence

" osat sids
Y uthoast of
n the northes

e inding on saic 1im South 42 degress LO xinutes West Cptnton that a butfor one should be created for tha 2 2937 fost 1
tend to create congestion in roads, stroets and alleys ia the ares e "y cpin s n ! t 5
involved; wil) not create a hazard fram fire, panic or other dang il s crisd o ”‘"f Lot e lotrasippididodas : T o o he SAnA degrets D)
¥i11 not tend to orar~crowd Jand and came wo concentration of Jsme of il woperky: I Wili, Unritors, renetre th

2937 fost to boginning,
population; will not intersferv improperly with adequ

previsions %o o plach cf poriey
For achoals, parks vatar, severace, teansportations ni iy oiirie : : ol to mmu o have & shtback ar s dasst 100

and vill ot interfere ! /. 5 ty, and of at lasst ) foo
with adequate 1ight and alr.

(s
e e e

MZM
Toning Comtacion
of Baltimore Cclnd

ing
to plant shrubbory, trees, bushes ant,
miag of the tract, iy plant u;: % be r..hjc

It is =y opinion that =
= “approval of the sl horitiss of Baltia

bordariag on Trp MLl Boad, Ta wpplicant will frrunr bo required

ing to b subject o the.
further approval of the sening authorities of Saltimore M County,
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OFFICE OF PLANNING.

Inter-Office Correspondence

From . Malaola Xa DALY, % Septeuber 2k, 1957 ...
To ... ¥illm B, Yamofs
Subject Meating concamning the Gardecs of Paith
in relation to conflicts with
County planning md development propasals,

You will penenber that on August 23rd a meeting wvas held in your office to
and otherwibe,

Hy secretary will call your offices in arder ta set
S = Lo oot ) & mevting, a3 0 a3

nnd that the property be posted, ms required by thu
Zoctng Zegalations and Act of Assesbly aforesatd, and that
& pablic hecriny thereon be hod in the office of the Zouing

foner of Baltizore County, marylesd, on the Sth

et 2 @
Candens of Taith, Doy

it

raking sama o the property on b
sids of Traw M1) Nioad, fast esst of ita intr/mestica with Kemwood |

Aveans, hering An mind 1ts we a3 4 cewtary, Thre e oam prohw | |,

s £n oomreiion Witk 'h18 srejest vhich you sNeilA be ade i |

3

requirine
don 502,3 ymds as follows:

Any Spectal Exscptien which hes not bom witlised within
& period of ne year fras date of issve, or any
emits which vas grasted befcre the date of adeption of
those Repslations end which b5 ot Lewn utilised vithin
& period of one yeer after sich date, shall be void wilass
on written requust from the potitiomer, the Zoning Case
grasts e extensicn, provided, hovever, Lhet
extenaien, for a peried of wme year,

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPART OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towon, Marylznd

#2960
A2 9-5%

W, 7qu wiiald Gramasol

e el Sy S E [ fict
g o

! Sion ok wits 235K { GAsH el ) 195HY 3 §
49 ﬁéwﬂ%//aﬂ;«%/f/%}f&ém&%y5 e
/é.@;ee//ZéM.A/ s B 4

0.0

MEIVED of Jokn 7= Magulre, Attcrney. for protistants
the sm  of Tilrty (§30.00) Dellsrs, teing cos’ of appedl 0

Gownty from tw decluion

the Board of Zening Appoals of Bal
of the Toning Cametaaionce rendered in the naster of psbiten for

& pocial parwit for Smwtery, Oravapard or furidl Ofound =
2o ¥y Stés Trigpo MALL #oad 230 fie Sa B, Renlelgh Avenie,
st Matricts
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seven (837.00) Delrers, being cost of putiticn Sor- By elal Permit,
advartic gy and putu_‘ pvem, sorthesst side of Trumps M) Road,
berhniny 833 foat eoithasst of Narlelsh syerw, Lith District,
Baltisare Cownty, Msrylard,
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